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DRUG POSITIVE OR PERMITTED MEDICATION VIOLATION

TRAINER/ABSOLUTE INSURER

REASONABLE OVERSIGHT OF ANIMAL

POSSESSION OF UNLABELED/MISLABELED DRUG

Trainer Enrique Macias having been duly noticed waived his right to a formal hearing and entered into an 
agreed settlement with the Gulf Greyhound Board of Judges on 08/17/12. Mr. Macias is hereby fined the 
sum of $200. On 07/08/12 greyhound 1-3 JW VIPER finished first.  On 07/30/12 TVMDL notified the TXRC 
that sample #GU183091 tested positive for FLUNIXIN. JW VIPER is hereby disqulified and a purse 
redistribution ordered. This was Mr. Macias' second MEDICATION VIOLATION  in the previous twelve 
months and the fine was enhanced $50.00 to total $150.00.
On 08/05/12 during an inspection of Tri State Kennels a bottle of EQUI-PHAR was discovered without the 
proper label. This was the first violation of  TXRC rule 319.7 LABELING REQUIREMENTS for Mr. Macias 
and it carries a fine of $50.00.

The purse for the race shall be redistributed as follows
3-1 JW VIPER of the TRI-STATE KENNEL disqualified and is unplaced  subtract $400.75

1st HAIL FIELD of the Sambade Kennel     add $200.37 
2nd ZD'S FLASH of the LaRosa Kennel      add $80.15
3rd TOP ME OFF of the K-Rod Kennel         add $40.08
4th STOGIE of the DQ Willams Kennel       add $80.15
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